MW 4-9.01

09-	25-2001	
Form PTO-1594 F (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 1 ∩ 1	854512 <u>▼ ▼</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pau	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \$\int_{A} \rho Roducts \opin_{\text{\$\chi}} C.\$ \text{Individual(s)} \text{\$\frac{1}{\text{\$\chi}}} Association \text{\$\frac{1}{\text{\$\chi}}} General Partnership \text{\$\chi} Corporation-State}	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Rvgt-Dleuk Creporation Internal Address: ATTN: Michael T. Musch Street Address: I HAWThorn PARKWAY Vernon Hills City: State: IL Zip: LOOL	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🍱 Yes 🅻 No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 27, 200	Other If assignee is not domicfied in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(se) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	E. Trademark Registration No.(s) LU3, 025 1, 889, 546 1, 939, 264 ached ves No 1, 886, 843	
Abdulorial number(s) addicted 1 1ed 2 1ed 2		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Rust-OLEUM Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 11 HAW + BARN PARKWAY	8. Deposit account number:	
VERNOR H: LLS City: State: L Zip: Lop Db	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Michael T. Murphy	9-11-01	
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date		

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Assignment Branch 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Whereas, DAP Products Inc., located at 2400 Boston Street, Suite 200, Baltimore, Maryland, 21224, has adopted and used the marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Tradernark	Reg. No.	Issue Date
TOUCH 'N TONE	663,025	June 17, 1958
COUNTRY TREASURES	1,939,264	December 5, 1995
SPRAY 'N GO	1,889,546	April 18, 1995
GALV-A-GRIP	1,886,843	April 4, 1995

Whereas, Rust-Oleum Corporation, an Illinois corporation, located at 11 Hawthorn Parkway, Vernon Hills, Illinois, 60061, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said DAP Products Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Rust-Oleum

Assignment of Trademark Registrations

Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Respectfully submitted,

DAP Products Inc.

Date: 3/27/200/ By: 1

Julien A. Hecht

Vice President & General Counsel

State of Maryland

RECORDED: 04/09/2001

County of BAltimore)

SS.

On this day of MATCh, 2001, before me appeared Julien A. Hecht, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation,

Notary Public

Karen V. Hell
Notary Public, State of Maryland
Battimore County

My Commission Expires July 11, 2004